eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Jan 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson

Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha

Enigma

Nashville

Ray City

Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken

Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County

FY2025 LARP

Factor

0.00221725
0.00170607
0.03099280

0.00476412
0.04165105

0.01098541
0.03024685

0.00085307
0.00140253
0.00589594
0.00093362
0.05388109

0.00131033
0.00196869
0.04693623

0.00037594
0.00086863
0.00039332
0.00541430
0.05044642
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January 2025
2/28/2025

$6,582,376.49
$1,645,594.12

Amount
Received

$3,648.69
$2,807.49
$51,001.56

$7,839.80
$68,540.73

$18,077.53
$49,774.03

$1,403.81
$2,308.00
$9,702.33
$1,536.35
$88,666.40

$2,156.28
$3,239.66
$77,237.99

$618.64
$1,429.41
$647.25
$8,909.73
$83,014.34

$6,582,376.49
$1,645,594.12

Period Total

$3,648.69
$2,807.49
$51,001.56

$7,839.80
$68,540.73

$18,077.53
$49,774.03

$1,403.81
$2,308.00
$9,702.33
$1,536.35
$88,666.40

$2,156.28
$3,239.66
$77,237.99

$618.64
$1,429.41
$647.25
$8,909.73
$83,014.34

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Mar 03, 2025



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for

Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Jan 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Folkston
Homeland
Charlton County (Unincorporated)

Clinch Count

Argyle

DuPont

Fargo

Homerville

Clinch County (Unincorporated)

Coffee Count

Ambrose

Broxton

Douglas

Nicholls

Coffee County (Unincorporated)

Cook County

Adel

Cecil

Lenox

Sparks

Cook County (Unincorporated)

Echols County

Echols (Unincorporated)

Irwin County

Ocilla
Irwin County (Unincorporated)

Lanier County

Lakeland

FY2025 LARP

Factor

0.00416282
0.00227402
0.02509505

0.00035043
0.00030475
0.00073017
0.00284755
0.03106949

0.00089665
0.00181676
0.01372692
0.00264034
0.09055479

0.00745715
0.00053830
0.00135757
0.00243601
0.03326338

0.01380858

0.00412969
0.03793011

0.00319738
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January 2025
2/28/2025

$6,582,376.49
$1,645,594.12

Amount

Received

$6,850.31
$3,742.11
$41,296.26

$576.66
$501.49
$1,201.57
$4,685.92
$51,127.76

$1,475.53
$2,989.65
$22,588.94
$4,344.93
$149,016.43

$12,271.45
$885.82
$2,234.01
$4,008.68
$54,738.03

$22,723.32

$6,795.79
$62,417.56

$5,261.58

$6,582,376.49
$1,645,594.12

Period Total

$6,850.31
$3,742.11
$41,296.26

$576.66
$501.49
$1,201.57
$4,685.92
$51,127.76

$1,475.53
$2,989.65
$22,588.94
$4,344.93
$149,016.43

$12,271.45
$885.82
$2,234.01
$4,008.68
$54,738.03

$22,723.32

$6,795.79
$62,417.56

$5,261.58

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Mar 03, 2025



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Jan 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County
Dasher

Hahira

Lake Park

Remerton

Valdosta

Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear

Offerman

Patterson

Waycross (2)

Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty
Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn

Rebecca
Sycamore
Turner County (Unincorporated)

Ware County
Waycross (1)
Ware County (Unincorporated)

Total Distributions

FY2025 LARP

Factor
0.02059398

0.00092178
0.00361151
0.00150486
0.00078785
0.04823864
0.08900684

0.00483995
0.00130009
0.00136358
0.00000000
0.05363627

0.00175411
0.01845046
0.00086845
0.05267307

0.00458807
0.00042124
0.00067967
0.03205398

0.01859833
0.07027572

1.00000000
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January 2025
2/28/2025

$6,582,376.49
$1,645,594.12

Amount
Received
$33,889.33

$1,516.88
$5,943.08
$2,476.39
$1,296.48
$79,381.23
$146,469.13

$7,964.60
$2,139.41
$2,243.91
$0.00
$88,263.53

$2,886.55
$30,361.97
$1,429.12
$86,678.50

$7,550.09
$693.19
$1,118.46
$52,747.84

$30,605.30
$115,645.31

$1,645,594.12

$6,582,376.49
$1,645,594.12

Period Total
$33,889.33

$1,516.88
$5,943.08
$2,476.39
$1,296.48
$79,381.23
$146,469.13

$7,964.60
$2,139.41
$2,243.91
$0.00
$88,263.53

$2,886.55
$30,361.97
$1,429.12
$86,678.50

$7,550.09
$693.19
$1,118.46
$52,747.84

$30,605.30
$115,645.31

$1,645,594.12

Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Mar 03, 2025



eTIA F-602

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2025 to Jan 31, 2025

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month January 2025
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2025
TIA Collections for Month $6,582,376.49 $6,582,376.49
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,645,594.12 $1,645,594.12
FY2025 LARP Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Period Total

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that
the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the
balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is
located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the
report.
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Local Distributions - TD11

Prepared Mar 03, 2025



