TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions	January 2025 2/28/2025 \$6,582,376.49 \$6,582,376.49 \$1,645,594.12 \$1,645,594.12		
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2025 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Period Total
Athing on Ocurt			
Atkinson County Pearson	0.00221725	¢2 649 60	\$3,648.69
Willacoochee	0.00170607	\$3,648.69 \$2,807.49	\$3,646.69 \$2,807.49
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	0.03099280	\$2,807.49 \$51,001.56	\$2,807.49
Bacon County			
Alma	0.00476412	\$7,839.80	\$7,839.80
Bacon County (Unincorporated)	0.04165105	\$68,540.73	\$68,540.73
Ben Hill County			
Fitzgerald (1)	0.01098541	\$18,077.53	\$18,077.53
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	0.03024685	\$49,774.03	\$49,774.03
Berrien County			
Alapaha	0.00085307	\$1,403.81	\$1,403.81
Enigma	0.00140253	\$2,308.00	\$2,308.00
Nashville	0.00589594	\$9,702.33	\$9,702.33
Ray City	0.00093362	\$1,536.35	\$1,536.35
Berrien County (Unincorporated)	0.05388109	\$88,666.40	\$88,666.40
Brantley County			
Hoboken	0.00131033	\$2,156.28	\$2,156.28
Nahunta	0.00196869	\$3,239.66	\$3,239.66
Brantley County (Unincorporated)	0.04693623	\$77,237.99	\$77,237.99
Brooks County			
Barwick (1)	0.00037594	\$618.64	\$618.64
Morven	0.00086863	\$1,429.41	\$1,429.41
Pavo (1)	0.00039332	\$647.25	\$647.25
Quitman	0.00541430	\$8,909.73	\$8,909.73
Brooks County (Unincorporated)	0.05044642	\$83,014.34	\$83,014.34

Charlton County

eTIA F-602

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		January 2025	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2025	
TIA Collections for Month		\$6,582,376.49	\$6,582,376.49
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,645,594.12	\$1,645,594.12
			. , ,
	FY2025 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Folkston	0.00416282	\$6,850.31	\$6,850.31
Homeland	0.00227402	\$3,742.11	\$3,742.11
Charlton County (Unincorporated)	0.02509505	\$41,296.26	\$41,296.26
Clinch County			
Argyle	0.00035043	\$576.66	\$576.66
DuPont	0.00030475	\$501.49	\$501.49
Fargo	0.00073017	\$1,201.57	\$1,201.57
Homerville	0.00284755	\$4,685.92	\$4,685.92
Clinch County (Unincorporated)	0.03106949	\$51,127.76	\$51,127.76
		+ - , -	+-, -
Coffee County			
Ambrose	0.00089665	\$1,475.53	\$1,475.53
Broxton	0.00181676	\$2,989.65	\$2,989.65
Douglas	0.01372692	\$22,588.94	\$22,588.94
Nicholls	0.00264034	\$4,344.93	\$4,344.93
Coffee County (Unincorporated)	0.09055479	\$149,016.43	\$149,016.43
Cook County			
Adel	0.00745715	\$12,271.45	\$12,271.45
Cecil	0.00053830	\$885.82	\$885.82
Lenox	0.00135757	\$2,234.01	\$2,234.01
Sparks	0.00243601	\$4,008.68	\$4,008.68
Cook County (Unincorporated)	0.03326338	\$54,738.03	\$54,738.03
Echols County	0.04000050	\$ \$\$\$ 7 \$\$\$ \$\$\$	\$ 00 7 00 00
Echols (Unincorporated)	0.01380858	\$22,723.32	\$22,723.32
Irwin County			
Ocilla	0.00412969	\$6,795.79	\$6,795.79
Irwin County (Unincorporated)	0.03793011	\$62,417.56	\$62,417.56
Lanier County			
Lakeland	0.00319738	\$5,261.58	\$5,261.58

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		January 2025	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2025	
TIA Collections for Month		\$6,582,376.49	\$6,582,376.49
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,645,594.12	\$1,645,594.12
	FY2025 LARP	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total
Lanier County (Unincorporated)	0.02059398	\$33,889.33	\$33,889.33
Lowndes County			
Dasher	0.00092178	\$1,516.88	\$1,516.88
Hahira	0.00361151	\$5,943.08	\$5,943.08
Lake Park	0.00150486	\$2,476.39	\$2,476.39
Remerton	0.00078785	\$1,296.48	\$1,296.48
Valdosta	0.04823864	\$79,381.23	\$79,381.23
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	0.08900684	\$146,469.13	\$146,469.13
Pierce County			
Blackshear	0.00483995	\$7,964.60	\$7,964.60
Offerman	0.00130009	\$2,139.41	\$2,139.41
Patterson	0.00136358	\$2,243.91	\$2,243.91
Waycross (2)	0.00000000	\$0.00	\$0.00
Pierce County (Unincorporated)	0.05363627	\$88,263.53	\$88,263.53
<u>Tift County</u>			
Omega (1)	0.00175411	\$2,886.55	\$2,886.55
Tifton	0.01845046	\$30,361.97	\$30,361.97
Ту Ту	0.00086845	\$1,429.12	\$1,429.12
Tift County (Unincorporated)	0.05267307	\$86,678.50	\$86,678.50
Turner County			
Ashburn	0.00458807	\$7,550.09	\$7,550.09
Rebecca	0.00042124	\$693.19	\$693.19
Sycamore	0.00067967	\$1,118.46	\$1,118.46
Turner County (Unincorporated)	0.03205398	\$52,747.84	\$52,747.84
Ware County			
Waycross (1)	0.01859833	\$30,605.30	\$30,605.30
Ware County (Unincorporated)	0.07027572	\$115,645.31	\$115,645.31
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,645,594.12	\$1,645,594.12
	D 0 ()		

TD11 - Southern Georgia

Tax Collection Month		January 2025			
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2025			
TIA Collections for Month		\$6,582,376.49	\$6,582,376.49		
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,645,594.12	\$1,645,594.12		
	FY2025 LARP	Amount			
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Period Total		
Notes(1), (2): Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that					

the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.